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(4 BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SEI!'\’VICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

AT CAMP COURT, SWAT
|

~ Service Appeal No‘.i' 1506/2018

Date of Institution ... | 06.12.2018
Date of Decision ’ | 06.12.2021

Muhammad Jamil Son of Amir B:ahadar Khan Resident of Gorri,
Tehsili Wari District Dir Upper. |

(Appellant)
VERSUS
. |
District Coordination Officer, Dir Upper and one another.

(Respondents)

Syed Abdul Haq, -
Advocate For appellant.

Muhammad Riaz Khan Paindak;heil,
Assistant Advocate General ‘

Rozina Rehman ‘ ... Member (J)
- Atig ur Rehman Wazir ’ Member (E)

JUDGMFNT

Rozina Rehman. Member(J): Br|ief facts of the case are that °

- appellant was appointed as Sepoy ir;m Dir Levies (Provinciai). He was

Fo'r respondents.'

proceeded against departmentally or!1 the allegations of absence from
dut.y and was dismissed from se‘rvice on 14.11.2011. He filed
p\/ departmental appeal which was als’o dismissed, hence, the present

service appeal.

- |

|I .
2. - We have heard Syed Abdul Haq Advocate learned counsel for
appellant and Muhammad Riaz Kha.m Paindakheil, learned Assistant

Advocate General for the respondents and have gone through the

record and the proceedings of the ca"se in minute particulars.

3. Syed Abdul Haq Advocate, learned counsel for appellant

submitted that impugned order is ilkiagal, against law and facts as the

G



Y 07042021 . Due to COVID-19, the case is adjourned to * .-

09 /04 /2021 for the same.
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appellant was not treated in accordance with law. He contended that

the appellant was dismissed from service without issuance of show
cause notice and that no regular inquir;!/ was ini£iated. That opportunity
of defense was also not provided Fo |%he appellant according to law
and lastly he submitted that the appiellant has put in considerable
service of eight years but was dismisslled from service on the ground
of alleged unauthorized absence which punishment is extremely harsh
and does not commensurate with tfiue gravity of misconduct. He,
therefore, requested for reinstateme'ﬁt of appellant with all back
benefits. '

4.  Conversely, learned AAG sublnitted that Incharge Levy Post
Wari reported in respect of absence of Sepoy Muharhmad Jamil
without prior permission of the compet!ent authority. He was contacted
time and again to resume duty but to no avail. A proper notice was
issued with direction to appellant to s‘ubmit reply but he failed and a

report was received from DFC concefned in respect of the appellant

who had left for abroad on 05.10.2011. He submitted that major

punishment of dismissed from servic:e was imposed upon appellant

i

after fulfillment of all codal formalities. ‘

5. From the record it is evident tlghat appellant was recruited as
Sepoy in BPS-01 in Dir Levies ':(Provincial) vide order dated
29.06.2005. Incharge Subedar Levy Post Wari reported in respect of
absence of the appellant w.e.f 30.09.2011, therefore, proper notice
was issued by Commandant Dir Le\aifies/District Coordination Officer
Dir Upper to the present appellantlwith, direction to explain your
position but he failed to approach with proper defense and vide order

dated 14.11.2011, he was dismissed from service. He filed

departmental appeal on 02.10.2018 which was dismissed being badly
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time barred and not covered under

10.10.2018.

the Rules vide order  dated

6. It is well-entrenched legal proposition that when an appeal

before departmental authority is time barred, the appeal before

Service Tribunal would be' incompetént. In this regard: reference can

be made to cases titled Anwarul Haq v. Federation of Pakistan 1995

SCMR 1505, Chairman, PIAC v. Nasim Malik PLD 1990 SC 951 and

State Bank of Pakistan v. Khyber Zaman & others 2004 SCMR 1426

7. Having considered the matter

material available on file, we do not

from all angles in the light of

find a-ny merit in the instant

service appeal which is hereby dismissed. Parties are left to bear their

own costs. File be consigned to the record room.

ANNOUNCED.
06.12.2021

(Atig ur Rehman Wazir)
. Member (E)
Camp Court, Swat




. Or'c'ierl ’
. 06.12.2021

~ Appellant present throu

gh counsel.

Muhammad Riaz Khan Paindakheil, léarned Assistant

Advocate General for respondents present.

Vide our judgment of today of this Tribunal placed on -

file, we do- not find any meri
which is hereby dismissed. Pa

costs. File be consighed to the

Announced.
06.12.2021

(Ath ur Rehman Wazw)
Member (E)
Camp Court, Swat.

t in the instant service appeal |
rties are left to bear their own

record room.

C ?np Cour Swat -




08.02.2019

02.04.2019

Pt

Learned counsel [for the appellant present. Preliminary
arguments heard.

The appéllant (E|X-Levy Sepoy) was dismissed from
service on the ground of absence from duty vide order dated
14.11.2011. On 02.10.2018 the appellant  submitted
departmental appeal/aéplication for his reappointment in
service. Vide order dated 10.10.2018 the departmental

appeal/application of the appellant was rejected.

Learned counsel 'for the appellant mainly argued that
discriminatory treatrnen:t was met out to the appellant in that
- Levy Sepoy Maqbool Shahzada whose services were
terminated vide order dated 14.11.2011 was reinstated by the
- appellate authority vide order dated 29.09. 2017. Learned
counsel for the appellant while relying upon the judgment of
. august Supreme Court of Pakistan reported in 2018 SCMR
‘page 903 argued that this Tribunal has the Jlll‘lSdlCllOﬂ to
entertain the present ser'vxce appeal.

Points raised need consideration. The appeal is
admitted for regular hearing subject to all legal objections.
The appellant is directed to deposit security and process fee
within 10 days, ther;eafter, notices be issued to “the
respondents for written reply/comments. To come up for
written reply/commentsiand 02.04.2019 before S.B at Camp
Court Swat. The respondent department is directed to furnish
IBMS Travel H1story/Passp0rt Travel History of the
appellant.

\

v

Member
Camp Court, Swat

Appellant in person present. Security and process fee not

. deposited. Appellant submitted application for extension of time

to deposit security and process |fee. Application is allowed with

direction to deposit security and process fee within 7 days.

Thereafter notices be issued to the respondents for written

reply/comments To come up for written reply/comments
) |
07.05.2019 before S.B at Camp Court Swat. .
it R I -

ember
Camp Court;'Swat.




Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET
i Court of : )
Case No. 1506/2018
SNo. | Dafe of order Order or other prbceedings wfth signature of judge
: proceedings . :
1 2 3
K L 20)12/2618 The appeal of Mr. Muhamrﬁad Jamil resubmitted today by ‘Syed

2y 12— U8

hY

Abdul Hag Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register and put

up to the Worthy Chairman for proper order please.

4 REGISTRAR

This case is entrusted to touring S. Bench at Swat for preliminary

hearing to be put up thereon _ K — 21\ 9’ .

CHAIRMAN

: o
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNALPESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 1568/2018 .

Date of Institution ... | 20.12.2018 o |
Date of Decision ... i30.09 2020 - s

3

Aman Ullah Khan Son of Khyber Khan, FlEld Officer C/O Directorate of
Archeology and Museums Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

| : (Appellant)

VERSUS

. ) .

Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Sports, Tourism’, Culture,
Archeology, Museum & Youth Affairs Department and three others.

(Respondents)

Barrister Mian Tajamal Shah I For Appellant

Mr. Muhammad Jan, ..
Deputy District Attorney For Respondents

Mrs. ROZINA REHMAN | MEMBER (J)

Mr. ATIQ-UR-REHMAN WAZIR | MEMBER (E)
e A ,

JUDGEMENT: -

| | | - |
Mr. ATIQ UR REHMAN WAZIR: - Appellant Mr. Aman Ullah Khan, initially

appointed as Assistaht Curator (BPS-16I) has lapproached this Tribunal with

the prayers that respondents be directed to issue the final seniority list and

. to promote the appellant into his Basi(i: Pay Scale/BPS-17 according to his

seniority and from the date he was eligible for fpromotion.
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ra,
?;‘ 107.07.2020  Bench is incomplete. Therefore, the case is-adjourned.
To come up for the samle on 08.09.2020, at camp court
Swat. - | .
: ":/o C .
‘{,".i,}f)' ‘ - Reader
v 08.09.2020 -*Neimo for appeliant. ’ :

Mr. Muhammad Jan Iearned Deputy DlStl‘lCt Attomey for

) - =

respondents present

v\ ¢ . . ] . - ‘\ ‘ \c
Vo - Notice be-issued to“appellcnt/counsel for’ 07. 10 2020 for

argument‘s, before before D.B at Camp Court, Swat. .
: - - ‘\ ) - J -

W

(Rozina Rehman)

: . Member (E) - Member ()
~. >, . Camp Court, Swat Camp Court, Swat
07.10.2020 Appellant in person alongwith Assistant to the counsel

for the. appellant is present. Mr. Muhammad Riaz Khan
Paindakhel, Assistant Advocate General’ for respondents
present.

According to the Assistant, learned counsel is busy in the-
v ¢ ‘Daar-Ul-Qaza, Swat the bench of the august Peshawar High
" , Court, Peshawar and requested for adjournment.

_ Adjouined to 09.12.2020 for arguments befor
camp co at. '

.B at

(Mian Muhamma(d) - (Muhamma
Member(E) : Member
. : Camp Court Swat




03.03.2020 ~ Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Riaz
| Paindakhel learned Assistant Advocate General for the respondents
_present. Learned counsel for the appellant -requested for_-

| adjournment. Adjourn. To come up for arguments on 07.04.2020

Membet o : Member '
: Camp Court Swat

e 3
T,

‘ before D.B. at Camp Court Swat.

Doe do  Covona  vivewx éwy
7‘0 Coup lomd cswef s lwy.
Cavcolled. To  ome ,P 7o %z

5&%&9\ 074,@& &5‘20
"

Peotn

02.06.2020  Due to Covid-

19, the case is adjourned To come up for the
same on 07.07. 2020 at camp court Swat.
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%» Same ad b

03 . 02.2. 021 Fay
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03.02.2021 Nemo for parties.
|
Muhammad Riaz Khan Paindakheil learned Assistant
. Advocate General for respondents present.

Preceding date was adjourned on account of Covid-19,
therefore, notice be issued to parties for 07.04.2021 for
arguments before D.B at Camp Court Swat.

* QY
(Mian Muhammad) S (Rozina Reéhman)

Member (E) | | Member (J)
Camp Court, Swat ‘ ‘Camp Court, Swat

N P




07.10.2019

02.12.2019

03.02.2020

s

Coee )
o

Appellant " in person| ‘and Mr. Anwar-ul- Haq, Deputyl j :

District Attorney alongw1th Mr. Razaullah, Levy Head Clerk for. =

the respondents present. Reprlesentatlve of r¢,Sp0ndent§ submitted

joint para-wise rephly on behalf of respondents No. 1 & 2 which is

placed on record. Case to comie up for rejoinder and arguments on

02.12.2019 before D.B at Camp Court Swat.

AN

- — - (Muhammad.Amin Khan Kundi)

} '~ Member
Camp Court Swat

|
Appellant in person !present. Mr. M. Riaz Khan,
Paindakhel, Assistant Advocate General for respondents

present. Appellant submitted an application for adjournment as

his counsel is not available today. Adjourn. To come up for -

arguments on 03.02.2020 before D.B at camp court. Swat.

| | A

Camp Court Swat

Learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. Riaz Pamdakhell |

learned Assistant Advocate General present and requested . for

adjournment. Adjourn. To come up for arguments on 03.03. 2020 -

" before D.B at Camp Court, Swat. '

Member o Member
| Camp Court, Swat.




o 07.05.24019 ‘ Appellant in person present. Written reply not
‘ submitted. Raza Ullah Head Clerk representative of the
respondent department present and seeks time to furnish
| ‘written reply/comments. Granted. To come up for
written reply/comments on 02.07.2019 l.)eforé"S.B at
‘ - Camp Court, Swat. | . ' ,
TR a , | P Nember
Camp Court, Swat.

02.07.2019 | ~ Appellant in person pre;sent. Written reply not é’ubmitted.
Raza Ullah Head Clerk representative of the rgspondent
department present and seeks time to furnish written
reply/comments. Granted. To come up for written

reply/comments on 02.09.2019 before S.B at Camp Court Swat.

&7/

Member
Camp Court, Swat.

02.09.2019 Appellant in person present. Written reply not submitted.
o Razaulah, H.C representative of the réspondent—department
present and again requested for time to furnish reply. Granted by
way of last chance. Adjourn. To come up fof written
‘reply/comments on 07.10.2019 before S.B at camp court Swat.
/1 '
. , ember
e - Camp Court Swat
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BEFORE.THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. ] SO 6 /2(|)18

 Muhammad Jamil....coeereeeresienereneeesennsd ereesereeasre e ennsanssene Appellant’

- VERSUS

_ District Co-ordination Officer, Dir Uppér ?nd 1 other ..... Re_spondénts

INDEX
S.NO : DESCRIPTION | o ANNEX . | PAGES
1. | Copy of Service Appeal ' | | | —y
2. | Copy of affidavit 5 -
‘3. | Address of the parties 2 : b
4. | Copy of Condonation Applicantion with -
| affidavit | 78
5. | Copy of appointment order date A .
29.06.2005 : | Q
6. | Copy of removal from service date B .
14.11.2011 W7% def7 /;%/é’ A2-/ | /o o/
7. | Copy of order dated 10.10.2018: C e
8. | Copy of reinstatement order of lone ' '
Maqbooli:'i:‘Shz/h Radw |Q,,,, :D—-’DJ )L 3|
9. | WakalathNama | . o,

Appellant through Counsel

| - '

SYED XBDU( HAQ

ii;!IGH COURT DARULQAZA
Ii3AR ROOM SWAT

Cell No 0333-9546154
| ‘ ,




BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. - / §0 ' /2018

Muhammad Jami| Son of Amir Bahadar Khan Resident of Gorri, Tehsil
Wari District Dir Upper .................... S eernennsenesenearesesnen o Appellant

yYher oy turkch e

VERSUS | | ety u'f?) s

. A!)mn No. /ﬁ?\

1)  District Co-ordination Officer, Dir Upper.

2) Secretary Home & Tribal 'Affa’ir:s, .Government of Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa at Peshawar. ... Respondents

|

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE GOVT. OF KHYBER |
PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST

THE lMPUGNED ORDER DATED 10.10.2018 WHEREBY'

DEPARTMENTAL APPEAI. OF APPELI.ANT WAS REJECT ED.

: PRA YER IN APPEAL

On acceptance of this appeal, the
impugned order qua termmatlon of appellant may
kindly be set aside. and the appellant be reinstated in

. Service with all back benefits. :

-~

Respectfully Sheweth;

TF\ned&@wd@y . ] o
Registrar | The facts of the 'ins.fent are as under.
1, 7{9 That the éppellant was 'appbi.nted’as Sepoy in BPS-1 in Dir

Re-subm;ttad\o -day .
" and hied ) o o | . . ‘
/\’ \/Q Levies (Provincial) against the wvaca nt  post vide

»—)0 . .
Registrar ‘appointment order dated 26.06.2005 (Annexure:A)

- - —— ..



Y

|
}

That the appellant served thL Department devotedly and

efficiently without any break'but in the meanwhile due to

security threats from thé militants, the appellant was not

able to berform duty in the office of respondeht.

| |
That the respondent No.1 without any notice and adopting
due procedure of law, proceeded the case of appellant one
sided, resultantly they dismissed the appellant from his

service w.e.f 11.11.2011 (Copy of removal from service

date 14.11.2011 as annexure-B). .

That when the apbeilani returned back to his hometown,

he got knowledge about his dismissal order, he

immediately filed an appeal before respondent No.2 but

(as annexure-C) , as the| same was received by the

|

appellant on 20.11.2018. ‘

That the appellant have no other remedy except to file the

on the followmg grounds

_ instant service appeal befor "e the Service Trlbu nal mter alia

he too dismissed the appea"l vide order dated 10.10.2018




GROUNDS

A,

That the act of the respondent Department for not

considering the appellant for reinstatement according_ to

his entitlement is an illegal, unlawful, without authority,

t

hence liable to be set aside.

That the same matter of one Magbool Shehzada was

resolved by the respondent No.2 wherein his appeal was

allowed and was reinstated in service, so as per rule of

consistency the appellant is also entitled to be treated

alike. (Copy of reinstatement order of one Magbool

f

Shehiada is attached, may be, considered integral part of

this appeal) '
}

That the appeIIaAnt was dismissed from service without

issuing a show cause notice and regular enquiry, so incase
' i

of imposing major penalty, principal of natural justice

requires that a regular enqt|1iry is to be conducted in
. | S

matter and opportunity of defense aiso be provided to civil

service, so on this score téo, t!he appell_aht has right to be

reinstated.

That the appellant is'a long s|erVice period of eight years

and was dismissed from ser\‘/ice’only on the ground of
.




allege unauthorized absence fr{o'm duty is extremely harsh ’

one and not commensurate '|‘with the petty misconduct

born out of the absence |of the appellant, so the

~ o
respondents under the law aﬁe bound to treat the allege

absentee as leave of sort, So the appellant has a privilege

right to be reinstated in servicé. |

That the allege absentee is neither willful not habitual but

the appellant was not able to Ifa_pupr'oach and file application

or appear for duty due to the reason mentioned earlier.
. |
That the appellant seek leave of this honourable tribunal

l

to raise/argue any additional point at the time of

|
arguments. :

It is, therefore, humbly prayed on
. ere

_ L A :

acceptance of this Service appeal the the impugned

_ order may kindly be set aside and the appellant may
" kindly be re-instated in service with all back benefits as

per law.

.,//7%/ é |
- Appellant |
Through

" Counsel

| SYED ABDUL HAQ,
l Advocate,




&

BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. /2618

Muhammad JaMil.....ccccoeervmereerecrenrsenesrenees ereeresrennennaesresnaseen Appellant

VERSUS

District Co-ordination Officer, Dir Upper and 1 other ..... Respondents

| .'.Affid'avit‘ :
| Muhammad Jamil Son of Amir Bahadar Khan Resident of
Gorri, Tehsil Wari District .D('r‘ Upper do hereby affirm that the
conten"ts of the above titled Service Appeal are true and correct to

the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing is concealed from

‘this honourable Tribunal. ' ‘ M
' |
!

DEPENDENT

A

(CNIC 15702-6802712-9 )

Identified by

ADVOCATE
Syed Abdul Haq,
Advocate, High Court
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. ' ’/2018
Muhammad Jamll’ Appellant

VERSUS

| S : - District Co-ordination Officer, Dir Upper aind 1 other ..... Respondents

ADDRESSES OF THE PARTIES .
APPELLANT - - |
| Muhammad Jamil Son of Amir Ba'hadar-wl(;[hén Resident of Gorri, Tehsil
‘Wari District Dir Upper - y o

CNIC: 15702-6802712-9 MOB: 03028055165

RESPONDENTS

1. District Co-ordination Officer, Dir Upper.

2. Secretary Home & Tribal Affairs, Government of Khyber.
Pakhtunkhwa at Peshawar. ; :

1

svi?ﬁ?m HAQ |
" HIGH COYRT DARULQAZA

B/i\R ROOM SWAT
Cell No 0333-9546154

Appellant , through Counsel
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. ~ ' /2Ci!18

Muhammad Jamil.........cccveen... ...l....;......applicant/appellaht

VERSUS

District Co-ordination Officer; Dir Upper and 1 other ..... Respondents

. APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY UNDER

' |
SECTION 5 OF THE LIMITATION ACT,

Respectfully sheweth;

1. That the impugned dismissal order dated 10.10.2018 has been

received by -the. applicant/ajpbel‘lant on 20.11.2018 so the
instant appeal is well within time, however, if this honourable

tribunal deem it time barred then; the allege time (though not

T a B admitted) be condoned on the folliowing grounds.

.....

 GROUNDS - |

A. That valuable rights are attachedi and the applicant/appellant

|

ST cannot be non-suited mere on the allege 'gr-ound of Iimitati’on'
(although the instant appeal before this honourable is within

time)




B. That according to the allege dismissal order dated 10.10.2018,

no copy has been forwarded to the concerned official and the
‘same was gotten by the applicanit/appellant after submitted

the applicant in the concern office Lt Peshawar.

r

C. That as per law no limitation run against the void order so, if

this honourable tribunal presunrie| that the service appeal is

barred by time then the same bé condoned as per spirit of

natural justice.

It is thef'efdre humbly prayed that

the _applicafion may kindly be accepted as

prayed for.

Applicant/appellant

tl'|1rough counsel

Syed'Abdul Haq,

‘Advocate, High Court
Affidavit

I Muhammad Jamil Son of Amir Bahadar Khan Resident of
Gorri, Tehsil Wari District Dir Upper do hereby affirm that the
contents of the above titled application| are true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief and nothmg is concealed from thls
honourable Tribunal. ‘

‘ DEPENDENT
- CN 5702-6802712-9
( ?\% , )

|dentif@%77 I :
y : /".,‘

ADVOCATE
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' L IOE OF THE DISTRICT COORDINATY

ny Nt

: e
NN

~vir District are hereby recruited as. S

« st the vacant posts of Sepoys sub]cc glc
os from the Medical Superintendent'T, &

~eat that they will neither cultivate: PORPYX o
+ person for such like purpose. In case afwxolauon of the bond tncy will be suiu.

CKTFICE ORDER.

\‘

3 OFFICER UPPER DIR,

As approved by the compcten authonty and conveyed by thc Scction

(Spi 1) Government of NWFP. Homé

=Tribal Affairs Department, Peshawar

. letter No.2/5-SOS-IVHD/99/Vol:36 datcd 20-10-1999, the following persons of

oys*m\BPS -1 in Dir Levies Provincial |
'theﬁr-&fuctlon of Health and Mc,‘;é

dismiss1l from the service will also be habie to pay Rs.50,000/- as penalty to the .
6 wenent:-

.-a1:4 —-—

I's
!

4/
/“

()

| Name Father’s Name Residence -
Sartaj Khan Gul Rasogksl Almas L
Amjad Ali AgaliMoniftdiad .~ Tarpatar _ } :
ayatullaly BakhtIZa&iﬁm;: 'l\ Jabber ) .'}
. Shakiruliah Sher Zamge © - Kass Bibyawar ‘
. l shah Khalid Raza Khap:”: . Toormang _1
' Wakil Badshah ShahAmbagiKhan; . Akhagram 1
i fani fullah Mohemmigd Zatan Shinkarai 1.
1 1iagat Ali Khan _+_| Gul AmbdrKhan .- Daskore b
VMohamaa Jamil &7 Amir-BaladarsB 5 Gorrai L (
t "h/m Jehan Gujar Khoh W is¥esi  ~ 4 Dogram :'_"} -, 5.
" tior Khan Abidullah§ Dislawar B
v ol unmdd Ayub Nasib Rawan Sundal o
st u.!ulla]\ Khan Fateh Molammad Galkore o _i
| Isadshah ; Zinda Habibur Rehman Karnal o
P anwar Wali Fazal Rahinan- Khemosai L
| I.aal Mohummad Asal Mohammad Umralai _1
7| Wazir Zaca Badshalhr Zada. _ Katigam N
! anml _ | AbduliJabbar Khan Jatgram .
B !xl.m)ud(hn Jan B'lkﬂt‘f’h 2 Wari Payeen !

«
I

.. /,". " K ,DCO/MHC
( e

" Nazin . Upper Dir,

. {forwarded to the:-

. District Coord@n Officer

.1 Uppchlr

,

LY

Dated -

" Dir the, ‘! 16/2005.

Section O icer (SPL:II) Home & Tribal Aﬂ"atrs Department Pcshawar.
Pistrict Accounts Officer, Upper Dir.,

t Ticinlse v

‘rped for compliance.

+

e

s+ “District Coordinatior Dfficer

. Upper Dir. 977




OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COORDINATION OFFICER DISTRICT DIR UPPER

l
12}]6 /DCO/LHC/ Dated Upper Dir the:&_/_/[_/ZOll.

To, I
1. il\/Ir. Muhammadjami}LevySepoy, » . ﬁ

{(Previncial). /

Subject: - REMOVAL FROM SERVICE.
Memo:

As reported by Incharge Subidar Levy Post Wari, yc;u reimained
absent from 'Suty ngith effect from 30-09-2011 and further repof’ted‘that ycu‘hla\/é .

! gone ebroad whith is mis-conduct on ydur part and attrécts disciplinary actibn o .- |

against you. : i o

You were directed to oxpl in your positions vide this office notice no,

12014 dated 2-11:2011 but you failed to approach this office with your defewsc .

)

Therefore,:keepmgi.a view the above facts you are | hereby dismissed

' from service w.e.f 11-11-2011 with immediate effect. ~ . ‘ ¢

- . e vt
. : T A
: {Commasndant Rir tevies}

CDISTRIET ( OORDH\M!O!\ OFFICER " B
| ‘DIR UP: C—E \ |

-

-

Dated:-

Copy 1orward°d to f'le -

o The.Subidar Major Dir Levids: . .

o !The District Accounts Officer Dir Upper for 'i'n,forma‘cion and
. necessary action. ' o

o Fila.

%]

cvan No,

el it B Toae e e

\" .' e ‘ I

o 'u‘nma danf Cir "‘\’(G»’i R
H “ ‘ Tie 'L A .
OSTRICEC O i'\D‘f"AT“”!“ SFEI ‘it’\

DiR U"P‘ 8 ,ﬁ *
L/}b/
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GOVERNME’ NT OF I(HYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
HOME & TRIBAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT

No. SO (Irev1es))/HD/6 -234/018/Muhammad Jamil
Dated Peshawar the 10/10/2018.

S ] |
To, ¥ ! - C
: ‘ /

Mr. Muhammad Jaml s/0 Amir Bahadar Khan,
R/o District, Dir Upper. ‘

Subject: ~ f.’:DEPAPTMENTAL APPEAL OFf MR MUI-IAMMAD JAMIL S/ O_AMIR
" BAHADAR KHAN FOR REINSTAEMBNT IN SERVICE.

! -
Please refer to yowl*f- applicatim'l dated .02.10.2018 on the subject

Memo:

noted above.

§
Your request for remstatement in service was processed in the

department at appropriate level and reJected on the grounds that the appeal

carries no weight, badly time barred and not,covered under the Rules.

ST -Section Officer (Police-II)
i ; Ph No. 091-9210%43 Fax No. 9210201

oe

1. The Deputy Commissioner / Commandant Levies, Dir Upper.

2. PS to Home Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Endst: No & date of even

Copy forwarded to:- A

f

T R .

' by - Coe KT PN ;
<t O %\Lm e

\ 4 i

f | ‘ _ Sechon ‘Officer (Pohce II)‘
|

k. o

ED::"-;O 'BE
. | ATTTRUE copPY

D;/Section Officer (Police-1l)/Letters 2018/ LeviesLetters 2013.docx

R




GOVERNMENT OF‘ KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
HOME & TRIBAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT

No. SO (Police-1I)YHD/6-181/017/Magbool
Dated iPeshawar the 29.09.2017

sy
The Deputy Commissigner / ) o v -
Commandant Levies,
Dir Upper.

Subject: - DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF MR. MAQBOOL SHAHZADA
FOR RE-INSTATEMENT IN SERVICE.

Sir, - - V- O// v | ‘ - |
I ?:/directed to refer to your|letter No. 18251/DC/LHC/HD/appeal |
dated 25.082017 on the subject noted above and to forward herewith a copy of -

Order dated 29.09.2017 passéd by Home Secretary on the departmental appeal of i
Mr. Magbool Shahzada, application (sellf~exp1anatory), for information and |
— < = further necessary ZTCU.C}{! Th ap”f*‘%'um may be informed accordingly. « - 0 ~nad
. - \ N
Yours Faithfully,

‘&‘S‘&}smg,ab -
Encls as Above , Section Officer (Police-~II)

Ph No. 091-9210503 Fax No. 9210201
Endst: No & date of even

Copy forwarded to the:-

1. District Account Officer, Dir Upper.

2. PS to Secretary Home & Tribzil Affairs Department.

4 4 L - A N :
A . I « Ce e em
B

| ~N
|

\ 1% Section Officer (Police:II)
_StoBE ([

it e o L

o

E

’ ! - :
'_nsISp,cﬁnLn Otficer {Palica-ill/Letters 2017/ LeviesLtters 2017.docx " §




(APPELLATE AL =5

PPELLATE AUTHORITY)

gu
|
OBSERVATIONS:—

This order will dispose

Sepoy Mr. Maqb'ool Shahzada s/0 Anwar Kh’clm,

against orders issued by the DC

on account of absence from duty since

pay was stopped. The Deputy ,Commissione|r

stated in his comments that applicant |

A A APPELLANT Mr. Magbool Shahzada sfo Anwar Khan, Levy Sepoy Dir Upper
' ' VERSUS .

. COMMANDANT LEVIES, Dir Upper

OFFICE ORDER

has gone

off the departmenta\ appeal filed by Levy .
Levy Sepoy district Dir ‘Upper

/ commandant Levies, DIf Upper on 14.11.2011.
25.09.2011. ' .

2. The official was informed abouthis dismissal from service and
/ Commandant Levies Dir Uﬂow

to- abroad & not willing to

perform Government service anymore. The|applicant recorded their statement

purden he crarted privete work at Karachi.
¢ i )

9
.
1
1
i
|
|

DECISION:-

that his brother was @ patient of cancer and due to medical treatment

g financial

. o . .
3 N -

his-

3. After going through the record and statement of the

- appellant,

ci%cumstances. The undersigned being competent authority’

appeal and re-instates him

compassionate grounds. Intervening

to the date of reinstatement ghall be treated as leave without

in sexjvice with
period from the date of terminat‘lon :

it transpires that the punishment awarded is harsh in the

accepts the

immediate

pay besides

stoppage of 01 'mlcrement. The appellant may be informed accordingly.

Announced
Dated 29.09.2017

OME SECRETARY)
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA .

effect - on’ - '
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_ Notice to: —_ “D/'\# [(”/M//gffi”,(f’ %fd;f,

T =y

( .“B” |
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD,

L

PESHAWAR ' .,—-['g
AppealNo/()Oé ................. of 20 1.%
............... M’ ]..‘.Ff.?;’.’!.’.l,.(.................................AppeIlant/Peutzoner
Versus
' :
‘D("): .............. D’VLL'P,P”%’ ................ Respondent )
" Respondent NoL ...........

yjy éé/JP» ¢

WHEREAS an appeal/petltlon under the provision of the North- West Frontier

, Provmce Service Tribunal Act, 1974, has been presented/registered for consideration, in -

the above case by the petitioner in this Court and notice has been ordered to issue. You are
hereby‘?xforgfed ggt ,thf said appeal/petition. is fixed for hearing before the Tribunal

X ODuereereteereereeneenrenens rreeressestastasersnensenes at 8.00 A.M. If you wish to urge anything against the

appellant/petitioner you are at liberty to do so on the date fixed, or any other day to which
the case may be postponed either in person or by authorised representative or by any

- Advocate, duly supported by your power of Attorney. You are, therefore, required to file in
" this Court at least seven days before the date of hearing 4 copies of written statement

alongwith any other documents upon which you rely. Please. also take notice that in
default of your appearance on the date fixed and in the manner aforementloned the

A appeal/petltlon will be heard and decided in your absence.

Notlce of any alteratlon in the date fixdd for hearing of this appeal/petition will be
given to you by reglstered post. You should inform the Registrar of any change in your
address. If you fail to furnish such address your address contained in this notice which the

. address given in the appeal/petition will be deemed to be your correct address, and further

notice posted to this add;ess by registered post will bé deemed sufficient for the purpose of
this appeal/petlt’/n. 4

— by

e s e A e oo S~
Copy of appeal is gttached Copy of appeal has already been sent to you vide this

office Notlce NOw ottt weodated...n... srsrssessstsssassssessares , —
| ' Y.
Given under my hand and the seal of't lS Court at Peshawar this...x......... o“
"}b% VG :
: 1 , ,}
Day of.... ................................................................................. 20 »

/

LI Corrtf /’mﬁf ém’m %/}

CReglstrar,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Trlbunal
PeshaWar

Note:. . 1. The hours of attendance in the court are the same that of the High Court except Sunday and Gazetted Holidays
2. Always quote Case No. While making any correspondence.




| ‘ | - “B”
" KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

- JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD,

Forms-09.05.18/PHC Jobs/Form A&B Ser. Tribunal/P2

PESHAWAR. _,,_.g

: /

) No. , A _-/'.:- .

Appeal NOwevovensererneso o Z e rrassanse e, of20/ &
L e, ﬁq/?d_/ ............... ;..Appellant/Pentxorzer
' M o - " Versus -
' Z).(’(_',?“)J.yli/)/ﬁd‘g_ .............. Respondent .
[{/% | RespondentNo.,.., ....... .,;? ..... .

17

Notice to: —

foonzr D T o / Salss
7[ Efe [ Shadlea

WHEREAS an appeal/petition under the provision of the North-West Frontier

Province Service Tribunal Act, 1974, has been presented/registered for consideration, in

. the above case by the petitioner in this Court and notice has been ordered to issue. You are
hereby informed that the said appeal/petition is fixed for hearing before the Tribunal -
*on.......: : M%""‘....."‘ PN < N at 8.00 AM. If you wish to urge anything against the _ ‘

appellafit/petitioner you are/at liberty to do so on the date fixed, or any other day to which
the case may be postponed either in person or by authorised representative or by any
Advocate, duly supported by your power of Attorney. You are, therefore, required to file in
this Court at least seven days before the date of hearing 4 copies of written statement
alongwith any other documents upon which you rely. Please also take notice that in
default of your appearance on the date fixed and in the manner aforementioned, the
‘appeal/petition will be heard and decided in your absence.

Notlce of any alteratlon in the date flxed for hearing of this appeal/petltlon will be
g1ven to you by registered post. You should inform the Registrar of any change in your
.address. If you fail to furnish such address your address contained in this notice which the
address given in the appeal/petition will be deemed to be your correct address, and further
notice posted to this address by registered post will be deemed sufficient for the purpose of
this appeal/petition.
,//

Copy of aﬁ’;eal is attached. COpy,gf.appeaLhas,alreadyJSeen»sent-twyou‘ﬁﬁm :

office Notice No.....c.ccevvesnesnns ' SRR - 7T OO .

ar.

Note: 1.  The hours of attendance in the court are the same that of the High Court except Sunday and Gazetted Holidays.
2. Always quote Case No. While making any correspondence.
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....°  BEFORE_THE HONORABLE KHYBER  PAKHTUNKHWA
- @ PESHAWAR SERVICE TRIBUNAL AT CAMP COURT SWAT.

Ad

Service Appeal No: 1506 of 2018.

Muharmad Jaimil -................... S R R (Petitioner)
Versus

1. Deputy Commissioner Commandant Dir Levies District Dir Upper.

2. Secretary Home & TA's Department Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

L et (Respondents)
INDEX
S.NO Description of Documents - Annexures Pages
01 | Affidavit i e T
02 | Reply/Comments f - 2t03
03 Copy of absence report, “A” 4
04 | Notice of Absence No.12014 B
05 DFC report -
06 |Removal Order o T |7
07 Rejected Departmental Appeal ‘ “D” 8
No.SO(Levies)/HD/6-234/018 Muhammad
Jamil dated 10.10.2018

Mr. Raza Ullah
Levy Head Clerk Dir.




l
|
[

BEFORE THE HONORABLE | KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

% PESHAWAR SERVICE TRIBUNAL AT CAMP COURT SWAT.
- Service Appeal No: '.115‘06 of2018. - - @
i
_ |
Muhammad Jamil .................... ST SRR TUUTTU RO RO RR . (Petitioner)
. i
Versﬂgs

|
i 1.. Deputy Commissioner Commandant Dir Levies District Dir Upper. '
' i o I
2. Secretary Home & TA’s Department Gotvt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

| eerrreee e (Respohdenté)
AFFIDAVIT

" |, Razaullah Levy Head Clerk Office of the Deputy Commissioner Dir Upper, do

hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the contents of accompanying joint

| .
parawise comments on behalf of Respondents No 1 & 2 are true and correct to

I .
~ the best of my knowledge and belief that no'}hi'ng has been concealed from this

: t
~Hon'ble Court. : i
|

|

|
I

| DEPONENT
| CNIC No. 15702 ~2500720

Identified by |

.-3
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'BEFORE THE HONORABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR |

Service appeal No. 1506 of 2018 |

\ .
Muhamad Jamil s/o Amir Bahadar r/o Gorri, Tehsil Wari District Dir Upper

1)

............................................................................. bt (Appellant)

Versus ‘.

District Coordination Officer Dir Upper. \

2) Secretary Home & Tribal Affairs, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at

Peshawar |

........................................................... e (Respondents)
APPEAL UNDER SECTION-4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE

- TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 10-10-

—
N

2018 WHEREBY THE DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT WAS

REJECTED '.\

JOINT PARAWISE COMMENTS IN RESPECT OF RESPONDENT NO.01 &
02 ARE AS UNDER:- ‘

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS:- |

That the appellant has no cause of action or locus standi.

That the appellant has been stopped by his owrlllﬁllc011duct to file the appeal.

That tﬁe appeal is not maintainable under Sectiﬂon-_4 of the service Tribunal Act-
1974. 55

That this Honorable Tribunal has no jurisdiction I}glo entertain the appeal.

That the appellant has not come to the Tribunal V\%ith clean hand.

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH \

Para No. 1 is correct to the extent of appointment. I'\

No comments. | !

Incorrect. The Incharge Levy Post Wari reported dated 07-10-2011 that Sepoy
Muhammad Jamil is absent from duty since 30-09- 2011 without prior permission
of the competent authority and despite the fact\ the he was several times
contacted to make sure his presence for duty bul'lﬁt he failed to do so (copy
enclosed at Annexure “A”). \

Owing to the reason abové, a notice was issued agai%lst the accused levy official
vide this office letter No. 12014/ DCO/LHC dated 02-%'511-2011 with the directions
to submit reply of the same within 05 days pqsitivellk?l,otllerwise major penalty
may be imposed against him but he failed to subn‘i‘it any solid proof of his

absenteeism nor he present himself for duty, and DFI'IC reported on 04-11-2011

that the sepoy concerned have been proceeded abroadi to Saudi Arab on 05-10-
\
\

i




k4]

. I .

2011 hence the then commandant Dir'.I Levies was satisfied to impose major

|
penalty of “Removal from Service”| vide this office letter No. 12296-

'|
99/DCO/LHC dated 14-11-2011 (Copies enclosed at Annexure “B” and “C”
respectively). |

\

4) Incorrect. The appeal of the appellant xl&lras rejected by the Secretary Home &
Tribal Affairs Department Khyber Pakht{'\mkhwa Peshawar/Respondent No. 02
after fulfilling of all the legal formalities el'md on the grounds that the same was

based on surmise & conjecture and was time barred (Enclosed at Annexure “D”).
|
|

5) No comments \I

GROUNDs. ",
|

A) In correct as explained at para No. 03 & 04. !

'H
|

| C) Incorrect. Notice was issued against the apf'?ellant but the DFC reported that he
| I
E has gone abroad to Saudi Arab (as explained\\at para No. 03)

- B) No comments.

|
| D) Incorrect. As explained in above paras.
|

E) Incorrect. Asexplain in the above paras. '|

|
|
F) No comments. ]

In light of the facts explained ai]oove, it is humbly prayed that the

appeal filed by the appellant does not merit consicllleration may kindly be dismissed
|
with cost please. |

|

'\
4 ___'\_l_’:zt-ob
Deputy Commissioner/

Secretary Home & Tribal Affairs Department
Commandant Dir Levies Khyber Pal(hépnkhwa Peshawar.
Upper Dir (Respondent I\ili)m([)&) Secretary
(Respondent No. 1) ; akhtunkhwa
, C Khyber Pakhitu
BE/Commandant |

Q‘Dir Levies , ' |

\I
T
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‘OFFRCE OF THE. DISTRICT COORDINATION OFFICER DISTRICT DIR UPPER -

oi 12}16 ?/DCO/ I.HC/

To,”

Dated Upper Dir the: ‘_{/__L/ZOll

1. M. Muhammadjamsl LevySepoy, I '

(Provuncual)

Subject: - * REMOVAL FROM SERVICE.
Memo:

absent from duty with effect from 30- -09-2011 and further reported that you have v

- gone abroad whlch is mrs-conduct on your part and attracts dlscaphnary actlon‘-'. E ’

A agamst you

: 12014 dated 2- 11~2011 but you falled to approach thls offlce with: your defensrn o

Therefore, keepmg ln view the above fac:ts you are hereby dlsm| sed..”

from servrce w.e. ﬁ 11-11- 2011 wrth |mmed|ate effect

{Commandant Dir: 'evres} et
DISTRICT COORDINAT!ON OFHCER

o DIR UPPERC_—_#,\

* : The Subidar Major Dlr Levies. . '
o The Dtstnct Accounts Ocher D|r Upper for mformat:on and

: EvenNo, &Date -' . i S
Copy forwarded to the -

vnecessary action. -
. ® - Fite., - '

{Commandant Drr Levues}

DISTRICT COORDINATION OFFICER

_l : ‘DR UPPERdA

‘As ‘reported by lncharge Subidar Levy Post Warl you remalned i

You were dlrected to explam your posntrons vrde thls office not:ce no, ;';:«-‘_

S ma e e e e Ticra e e
R T 3

e i a b e

o et e e —eem e as

P TSR A e

. . .
T R  R ~  BYETR TR T



GOVERNME NT OF E(]HYB PAH(MTWNK&”M ’P.\f
HOME & TRIBAL AFFAIRS DEPARTME:N"‘I

No. SO (LCVICS))/HD/6 234/018/Muhammad J?lllll
Dated Peshawar the 10/10/2018

Mr' Muhammad Jamd s/ o Amir Bahadal Khan,
/ o DlStI‘lCt Dir Upper.

Subject: -
BA HADAR KHAN FOR REINSTAEMENT IN SERV’ICE

Memo

Please refer to your apphcatlon dated 02. lO 2018 on {‘ne' subject

oted above

DEPnPTMFNTAL APPEAL OF MR. MUHAMI‘AAD IAMIL S/Q. AMLL\ B

Your request - -for remstatement m serv1ce was p1ocessed m the

department at appropriate level and rejected on. the grounds that the apj seal

carries no weight, badly time barred and not covered under thc Rules

4

Sectlon Of z%er (Pohce II)

Ph No. 091- ‘)dlU tax No. 9210201

Endst: No & date of even

/
)/ .

!

Copv fowvaldcd to -

1 The Deputy Commssbloncr / Commandcmt chxcs Dn Uppcr

Z PS to Home Secretary, Khyber Pakh’mnkhwa

Section Officer (Police-1l) |

D;/section Officer [Police- -1l}/Letters 2018/ Letters 2013dock

N



